



## STEELCAST LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE & WORKS

S BHAVNAGAR, GUJARAT INDIA 364 005 (91) (278) 251 9062 (91) (278) 242 0589, 251 9831 Info@steelcast.net www.steelcast.net

L27310GJ1972PLC002033

**RUVAPARI ROAD** 

FAX E-MAIL WEBSITE

PHONE

CIN

AC/2079

By Listing Centre

May 08, 2018

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jee Jeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 Scrip Code: 513517

Enclosed please find the disclosure pursuant to Regulation 31(2) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as received from Mr. Chetan M Tamboli, Promoter of the Company with respect to release of pledge of 40,92,400 Shares (20.22% of the paid up shares of the Company) held by Mr. Chetan M Tamboli & Mrs. Manali C Tamboli.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For STEELCAST LIMITED

Vishal)Sondagar COMPANY SECRETARY CAST CHATTER OF THE CONTROL OF THE CAST CHATTER OF THE CAST CHATTE

Encl. As above

Format for disclosure by the Promoter (s) to the Stock Exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31 (1) and 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial

			Acq	Acquisition of		s and Take	Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,	ulations, 2011	<del>-</del>	• .	•		
Name of the Target company (TC)	mpany (TC)								STEELCAST LIMITED	ST LIMITE	. O.		
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target comp	changes whe	ere the sha	ires of the	target cor	npany are listed	listed			<b>BSE LIMITED</b>	ED			
Date of reporting									08.05.2018				
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has b	or PAC on wi	hose share	s encumb	rance has	been released	ased			Chetan M Tamboli	Famboli			
Details of the release of encumbrance.	of encumbran	Se:										,	
Nome of the	Dromotor b	طه من معنامات	100000	0.000			D. 1-1-			(0)			
Promoter (s) or PACs	company (1)	company (1)	ie laigei	Promoter no already	r nolaing ady	• .	Details of ev	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)	to encumbr	ance (3)	. •	Post event holding of encumbered	nolding
with			•	encumpered (2)	ered (2)	• • •						shares (creation	ation
him(**)				.•			٠.			-	-	(2)+(3)] / release	ease
		. 1				•			•	•		[(2)-(3)] / invocation [(2)-(3)]]	/ocation
	No of	% of	% w.r.t	No. of	% of	Type of	. Date of	Type of	No. of	% of	Name of	No. of	% of
	Shares	total	diluted	shares	total	event	creation/	encumpran	shares	total	the	shares	Total
		share	share		share	(creation	invocatio	8	•	share	entity		share
		capital	capital		capital	/ release	c	(bledge/	,	capita	in whose		capital
			£			/invocatio	release	lien/		_	favor		•
	,	•				Ĉ	ð	non			shares	•	
•						_	encumpr	disposal			were		
					_	_	auce	undertakin			encumb		
								g /others)			ered		
Mr. Chetan M Tamboli	30,62,920	15.13	15.13			Release	07.05.2018	Release of	30,62,920	15.13	Bank of	30,62,920	15.13
			· · ·					pledged shares			India	•	· .
Mrs. Manali C Tamboli	10,29,480	5.09	5.09		•	Release	07.05.2018	Release of	10,29,480	5.09	Bank of	10,29,480	5.09
			*.			•	:	pledged shares	,		India		
Total	40,92,400	20.22	20.22	•					40,92,400	20.22		40,92,400	20.22
			.   								1.		

Signature of the Authorized Signatory

Chetan M Tamboli

(\*\*) The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

Place: Bhavnaga Date: 08.05.2018

(\*) Total share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements), Regulation 2015. Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full